Form PTO-1595	02-26-2	2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. Patent and Trademar	k Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner	102678	562	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	0.12-116		ddress of receiving party(ies)	. РТО 89
Gregory E. Day	2.13.04	Name: Gau	ge Works, LLC	385
		Internal Add	ress: 10407 Down Patrick Lane	06
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached? Yes No	Great Falls	s, VA 22066	29/1993g
3. Nature of conveyance:				22
Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Addre	ss: 10407 Down Patrick Lane	
Other	_			
		City: Great	Falls State: VA Zip: 22066	
2/12/04 Execution Date:				
		Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	No
Application number(s) or patent n If this decument is being filed to a	29	199389		/04
A. Patent Application No.(s)		1	ion date of the application is: $\frac{2/13}{100}$	
71. 1 dient Application 110.(3)			.(s)	
	Additional numbers att	İ	 1no	
5. Name and address of party to wh			of applications and patents involved	d: 7
concerning document should be m				
Name:Thomas F. Bergert			CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Williams Muller Internal Address:	n, PC	Enclosed		
8270 Greensboro Drive, Suite 7	700	✓ Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account	t
McLean, VA 22102				
Street Address: Williams Mullen,	DC	8. Deposit acco	unt number:	
01/00t / (dd/033		50-0766		
8270 Greensboro Drive, Suite 70	00			
City: McLean State: VA Zip				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	_			
) 01	2	
THOMAS F. BERGE	RT the	mas F. B	except 2/13/04	1
Name of Person Signing	(Signature	Date	
Total numb	er of pages including cover	sheet, attachments,	and documents: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

29199389 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

02/25/2004 LMUELLER 00000196 500766

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

SUBSTITUTE FOR PTO/SB/15 (8-96)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I, _Gregory E	. Day		10407 Down Patrick Lane Great Falls, Virginia 22066	, hereafter
Dashboard Display Mo			-	
		ted States Pat		,
for which an	application for a Uni	ted States Pa	tent was executed on	, and
Whereas, Gauge Wo	orks, LLC	of <u>C</u>	Great Falls, Virginia	herein referred to
assignee" whose post	office address is <u>1</u>	0407 Down Pa	atrick Lane, Great Falls, Vir	ginia 22066 is de-
sirous of acquiring the e	entire right, title and	interest in the	same;	
Now, therefore, in consi	deration of the sum	of one	dollars (\$	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other	good and valuable	consideration	, I, the applicant, be these	presents do sell, assign and
_				United States and the entire
_		_		
right, title and interest in	n and to any and all	Patents which	n may be granted therefor in	n the United States, I hereby
authorize and request t	he Commissioner o	f Patents and	Trademarks to issue said	United States Patent to said
assignee, of the entire	right, title, and inter	est in and to	the same, for his sole use	and behoof; and for the use
and behoof of his legal	representatives, to	the full end of	the term for which said Pa	tent may be granted, as fully
and entirely as the sam	e would have been	held by me ha	d this assignment and sale	not been made.
•		,	3	
Executed this	day	of Feb	4.70 000-000	, 2004
at			72 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	
			Q 1	1/
			- P -	(Signature)
State of	SS	3 :		
Jounty of				
		ory E. Day		
Before me personally a	opeared said Grego		e act and deed this	
Before me personally a and acknowledged the	opeared said Grego foregoing instrumen		e act and deed this	
Before me personally a	opeared said Grego foregoing instrumen		e act and deed this	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 02/13/2004

PATENT REEL: 015004 FRAME: 0891